Hon’ble Speaker Sir, As per provision of the Rule 255 of the Rules of Procedure and

Conduct of Business of the Tripura Legislative Assembly, I do hereby report 2 (two) Nos. of

petition, namely :-

1)   Petition dated 19th June, 2018 of Shri Ratiranjan Deb Barma and 122 (one hundred

twenty two) other signatories duly countersigned by Shri Dhirendra DebBarma, Hon’ble

Member, Tripura Legislative Assembly regarding the prayer for construction of a RCC Bridge

over Dundra Cherra in Rashiram Sipai Para under Chargaria Panchayet.

2)   Petition dated 19th June, 2018 of Shri Pancha Deb Barma and 127 (one hundred

twenty seven) other signatories duly countersingned by Shri Dhirendra Deb Barma, Hon’ble

Member, Tripura Legislative Assembly regarding the prayer for construction of a Dam on

Riama stream åSÈí ¸̨yä with sluice Gate in Rabia Sardar Panchayet under Mandai Block.